Outstanding Due 

(in Rs.) as on 

Date/Time & 

Type of Possession 
1 

31648850000576 

M/s S.S. Transport Service 
Represented By its Proprietor 
Mr. Sanjay Surendra Singh, 

(2) Mr. Sanjay Surendra Singh, 
(3) Mrs. Madhu Sanjay Singh 

29/07/2019 
Rs.8,57,803.74/-

(Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred Three 
and Seventy Four Paisa Only) 

28-07-2020 
Time: 10.32 am & 

Symbolic Possession 

Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing located at 182, Ground Floor, 
JivanJyot Social Nagar, Mahatma Gandhi Nagar, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, Dharavi, Mumbai-400017. 

2 

31648850000448 

(1) M/s. New Speed Engineerin Works, 
Represented by its Proprietor, Mr. 

Sureshkumar Ramchandra Maurya, 
(2) Mr. Sureshkumar Ramchandra Maurya, 

(3) Ramchandra Ramdas Maurya 

29/07/2019 
Rs.5,56,215.51/-

(Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Six 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen 

and Fifty One Paisa Only) 

28-07-2020 
Time: 1.05 pm & 

Symbolic Possession 

Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing situated at R-1-503, Shree 
Sai Samarth Bldg, Cabin - 2, Ram Mandir Road, Nr.

[...]

on the statement of prof i t & loss & balance sheet as at 31st March 2020. 

5. During the immediate previous financial year, f raudulent transactions had been detected in many bank transactions in Current 
Account Number 00080350002341 wi th HDFC Bank. Payments amount ing to Rupees 60,07,10,000/- (Rupees Sixty Crores Seven Lakhs 
& Ten thousand) towards Loans and Advances was made and given t o various 25 Parties .On the other hand the Company in the same 
bank account had also received unsecured loan (ICDS) of Rupees 60,07,10,000/- (Rupees Sixty Crores Seven Lakhs &Ten thousand). 
Entire receipts of this ICDS were f rom one Company i.e "Unicon Tie Up Private Limited" wi th CIN no. U51909WB2009PTC137340. Both 
the transactions of receipts & payments were reflected and accounted in books of accounts of the Company in the previous year and

[...]

Outstanding Due 

(in Rs.) as on 

Date/Time & 

Type of Possession 
1 

31648850000576 

M/s S.S. Transport Service 
Represented By its Proprietor 
Mr. Sanjay Surendra Singh, 

(2) Mr. Sanjay Surendra Singh, 
(3) Mrs. Madhu Sanjay Singh 

29/07/2019 
Rs.8,57,803.74/-

(Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Seven 
Thousand Eight Hundred Three 
and Seventy Four Paisa Only) 

28-07-2020 
Time: 10.32 am & 

Symbolic Possession 

Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing located at 182, Ground Floor, 
JivanJyot Social Nagar, Mahatma Gandhi Nagar, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Rajiv Gandhi Nagar, Dharavi, Mumbai-400017. 

2 

31648850000448 

(1) M/s. New Speed Engineerin Works, 
Represented by its Proprietor, Mr. 

Sureshkumar Ramchandra Maurya, 
(2) Mr. Sureshkumar Ramchandra Maurya, 

(3) Ramchandra Ramdas Maurya 

29/07/2019 
Rs.5,56,215.51/-

(Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Six 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen 

and Fifty One Paisa Only) 

28-07-2020 
Time: 1.05 pm & 

Symbolic Possession 

Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the Immovable property bearing situated at R-1-503, Shree 
Sai Samarth Bldg, Cabin - 2, Ram Mandir Road, Nr.

[...]

on the statement of prof i t & loss & balance sheet as at 31st March 2020. 

5. During the immediate previous financial year, f raudulent transactions had been detected in many bank transactions in Current 
Account Number 00080350002341 wi th HDFC Bank. Payments amount ing to Rupees 60,07,10,000/- (Rupees Sixty Crores Seven Lakhs 
& Ten thousand) towards Loans and Advances was made and given t o various 25 Parties .On the other hand the Company in the same 
bank account had also received unsecured loan (ICDS) of Rupees 60,07,10,000/- (Rupees Sixty Crores Seven Lakhs &Ten thousand). 
Entire receipts of this ICDS were f rom one Company i.e "Unicon Tie Up Private Limited" wi th CIN no. U51909WB2009PTC137340. Both 
the transactions of receipts & payments were reflected and accounted in books of accounts of the Company in the previous year and